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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

In re: 

AIRFASTTICKETS, INC., 

   Debtor. 

 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 15-11951 (SHL) 

 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Sophia J. Solomon, certifies that: 

 

 1.  I am not a party to the action, am over 18 years of age and reside in New 

York, New York. 

 
 2.  On the 24th day of August, 2016, I served a copy of (i) the Ex Parte Motion for Order 
Authorizing Fareportal Inc. to (A) Conduct a 2004 Examination of Airfasttickets, Inc. and (B) Seek 
Related Document Production [Dk. No. 196]; (ii) Fareportal’s Motion for Entry of Order Pursuant 
to 11 U.S.C.M § 107(b) and Bankruptcy Rule 9018 Authorizing the Filing of Certain Information 
Under Seal in Connection with the Ex Parte Motion for Order Authorizing Fareportal Inc. to (A) 
Conduct a 2004 Examination of Airfasttickets, Inc. and (B) Seek Related Document Production [Dk. 
No. 197], and (iii) Fareportal’s Motion to Shorten Time for Notice of the Hearing to Consider 
Fareportal Inc.’s Ex Parte Motion for Order Authorizing Fareportal Inc. to (A) Conduct a 2004 
Examination of Airfasttickets, Inc. and (B) Seek Related Document Production [Dk. No. 198] by 
Federal Express Priority Overnight delivery and by e-mail upon the annexed service list.  
 
Dated: August 25, 2016 

 New York, New York 

/s/ Sophia J. Solomon 

      Sophia J. Solomon 
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Service List 

 

Arent Fox LLP    

George V. Utlik 

1675 Broadway 

New York, NY 10019 

utlik.george@arentfox.com 

 

Arent Fox  LLP  

Aram Ordubegian 

Andy S. Kong 

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90013 

aram.ordubegian@arentfox.com  

andy.kong@arentfox.com 

 

Richards, Layton and Finger, P.A.  

Russell C. Silberglied 

920 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Silberglied@rlf.com 

 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
Douglas T. Schwarz 
Timothy J. Stephens 
101 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10178 
douglas.schwarz@morganlewis.com 
timothy.stephens@morganlewis.com 
 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Andrea Schwartz 
[Personal Address Redacted] 
New York, NY  
andrea.B.Schwartz@usdoj.gov 
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